FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

4-501

04-20-2001



101677453

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		PATENTS ONL		¬‰		
	ioner of Patents and Trademar			cument(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type		Conveyance Type  Assignment  Security Agreement				
<b>∠</b> New		<b>✓</b> Assignment	Security Agr	reement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of N	ame		
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other			
Corrective Do		(For Us	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government	nt ent Agencies)		
Reel #	Frame #	De	partmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Part	ty(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying pa	arties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) KE\	/IN S. DAHLEN			04032001		
Name (line 2)	<del> </del>	29	<del>x                                    </del>			
Second Party			UXG WI I	Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	У	M	lark if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) GE	NLYTE THOMAS GROUP L	LC		If document to be record is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	ELAWARE LIMITED LIABILI	TY COMPANY		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 436	of a domestic representative is attache					
Address (V. a)	(Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2) Sui	te 300			Assignment)		
Address (line 3) LOU		Kentucky	4020	7 in Code		
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and A	ddress State/Country	for the first Receiving Pa			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
,						
2001 EFLORES 0000003	9 03886617 \	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y			
581	40.00 GF					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent ar	artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name a	nd Address Area Co	ode and Telephone N	umber (502) 584-1135				
Name Jeffrey A. Hae	berlin						
Address (line 1) Middleton Re	utlinger						
Address (line 2) 401 S 4th Ave	nue Suite 2500						
Address (line 3) Louisville, Kent	ucky 40202-3429						
Address (line 4)							
_	al number of pages of the ny attachments.	attached conveyanc	e document # 1				
Application Number(s)	` ,		Mark if additional numbe				
Enter either the Patent Applicatio	ion Number or the Patent Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same pro Patent Number(s)	perty).			
0782443			Faterit Number(s)				
If this document is being filed toget signed by the first named executing		n, enter the date the patent		1th Day Year 032001			
Patent Cooperation Trea	aty (PCT)	PCT	PCT				
Enter PCT applica only if a U.S. Appl	tion number ication Number <sub>PCT</sub>	РСТ	PCT				
has not been assi Number of Properties	Enter the total number	r of properties involve	ed. # 1				
F - A 4							
Fee Amount  Method of Payment:	Fee Amount for Proper	_	<b>3.41): \$</b> <u>[\$40.00</u>				
Deposit Account	Enclosed 🗾	Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by depos	sit account or if additional fees c Deposit Acc	ount Number:	#				
	Authorization	on to charge additional	fees: Yes	No			
Statement and Signature	B						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
indicated herein.							
JEFFREY A. HAEBERLIN, RE		Jeof Weel	ellin App				
Name of Person Sig	ning / ()	Signature `		Date			

PATENT REEL: 011687 FRAME: 0642

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Kevin S. Dahlen, residing at 15451 Gatwick Avenue, Fontana, California 92336, USA (, the "Inventor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention disclosed in an Application for United States Letters Patent entitled LUMINAIRE OPTICAL SYSTEM and executed by the Inventor on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Genlyte Thomas Group LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is located at 4360 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Invention, said Application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor hereby sells, assigns and transfers his entire right, title and interest in said Invention, said Application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY agrees to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to said Assignee.

Kevin S. Dahlen

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by Kevin S. Dahlen this 41 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_

12-20-03 y Commission expires

LOIS I. LEFLAR COMM #1248410 Notary Public-California san Bérnardino County 🎞

My Comm. Exp. Dec. 20, 2003

Prepared by:

Jeffrey A. Haeberim, MIDDLEYON REUTLINGER
401 S. 4th Ave. Se. 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429

RECORDED: 04/05/2001

(502)584-1135 Fax: (502)561-0442 E-mail: jhaeberlin@middreut.com

**PATENT** REEL: 011687 FRAME: 0643